small businesses, large corporations, institutions and governments. The Issuer is not dependent 
upon other entities within ING Group.

Share Capital and Preference Shares

As at the date of the Registration Document, the authorised capital of ING Bank N.V. amounted to one 
billion, eight hundred and eight million euros (EUR 1,808,000,000) and was divided as follows:

a. one billion, five hundred and ninety-nine million, nine hundred and ninety-nine thousand, nine 
hundred and fifty (1,599,999,950) ordinary shares, each having a nominal value of one euro and 
thirteen cents (EUR 1.13); and

b. fifty (50) preference shares, each having a nominal value of one euro and thirteen cents (EUR 
1,13), divided into twenty-six (26) series, each designated by a different letter, of which series A,

[...]

Unternehmen, große Konzerne, Institute und Regierungen umfasst. Die Emittentin ist nicht von anderen 
Unternehmen innerhalb der ING-Gruppe abhängig.

Aktienkapital und Vorzugsaktien

Zum Datum des Registrierungsformulars betrug das genehmigte Kapital der ING Bank N.V. eine Milliarde 
achthundertacht Millionen Euro (1.808.000.000 EUR) und war wie folgt aufgeteilt:

a. eine Milliarde fünfhundertneunundneunzig Millionen neunhundertneunundneunzig Tausend 
neunhundertfünfzig (1.599.999.950) Stammaktien, jeweils mit einem Nennwert von einem Euro 
und dreizehn Cents (1,13 EUR); und

b. fünfzig (50) Vorzugsaktien, jeweils mit einem Nennwert von einem Euro und dreizehn Cents 
(1,13 EUR), aufgeteilt in sechsundzwanzig (26) Serien, jeweils mit einem anderen Buchstaben

[...]

L’Émetteur n’est pas dépendant d’autres entités au sein d’ING Groupe.

Capital Social et Actions Préférentielles

À la date du Document d'Enregistrement, le capital autorisé de l'ING Bank N.V. s'élevait à un milliard huit 
cent huit millions d'euros (1.808.000.000 EUR) et était réparti comme suit :

un milliard cinq cent quatre-vingt-dix-neuf millions neuf cent quatre-vingt-dix-neuf mille neuf cent 
cinquante (1.599.999.950) actions ordinaires, chacune ayant une valeur nominale d'un euro et treize 
cents (EUR 1,13) ; et

cinquante (50) actions privilégiées, chacune d'une valeur nominale de un euro et treize centimes (1,13 
euro), réparties en vingt-six (26) séries, chacune désignée par une lettre différente, dont les séries A,

[...]

De Emittent is niet afhankelijk van andere entiteiten binnen de ING Groep.

Aandelenkapitaal en Preferente Aandelen

Op de datum van het Registratiedocument, bedroeg het maatschappelijk kapitaal van ING Bank 
N.V. een miljard, acht honderd en acht miljoen euro (EUR 1.808.000.000) en was als volgt 
verdeeld: 

a. een miljard, vijf honderd en negenennegentig miljoen, negenhonderd en negenennegentig duizend, 
negenhonderdvijftig (1.599.999.950) gewone aandelen, elk met een nominale waarde van een euro 
en dertien cent (EUR 1,13); en

b. vijftig (50) preferente aandelen, elk met een nominale waarde van een euro en dertien cent (EUR 
1,13), verdeeld in zesentwintig (26) series, elk aangewezen met een ander letter, waarvan series